
Run: _1 Vožnja -  MX OPEN
ZAJEDNIČKO PRVENSTVO HRVATSKE I SLOVENIJU U MOTOCROSSU

ZABOK  25.06.2019.  IMN 20/607
Circuit: Vučjak
Length: 1740  met.

Race Classification after 15 laps = 26,1 km
Started: 11          Classified: 11           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Klub Team Marke Points   

1 73 IRT Peter 15 29:06,666 - 1:55,155 3 54,7 ŠD APJ MOTO ŠPORT KLUB YAMAHA 25

2 62 GERČAR Klemen 15 29:12,132 5.466 5.466 1:55,689 7 54,5 AMD BREŽICE HUSQVARNA 22

3 97 KELAVA Matija 15 29:14,821 8.155 2.689 1:55,210 9 54,7 MK KELAVA 97 KTM 20

4 31 CRNKOVIĆ Luka 15 29:34,903 28.237 20.082 1:55,764 7 54,4 MCK ZAGREB HONDA 18

5 4 MARTINAC Janko 15 30:25,027 1:18.361 50.124 1:57,254 7 53,7 MK KRAŠIĆ YAMAHA 16

6 399 JAROŠ Matej 15 30:25,629 1:18.963 0.602 2:01,029 8 52,1 MK POŽEGA PROMET KAWASAKI 15

7 19 KRUK Oleh 15 30:36,494 1:29.828 10.865 2:00,188 6 52,4 UKR YAMAHA 14

8 574 ZVER Dejan 15 30:56,974 1:50.308 20.480 2:01,078 8 52,0 MK BEDEKOVČINA KREATOR RACING TEAM KTM 13

9 234 BUBNIČ Miha 14 29:17,864 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:02,220 6 51,5 DRUŠTVO 3 KRAJI YAMAHA 12

10 11 KUNDID Petar 13 30:22,937 2 Laps 1 Lap 2:13,724 6 47,1 MCK CETINA KAWASAKI 11

11 16 PANĐIĆ Filip 12 29:56,521 3 Laps 1 Lap 2:19,510 2 45,2 MK POŽEGA PROMET YAMAHA 10

    Best Laptime :  #73   IRT Peter  Time:  1:55,155   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 53,79  Km/h

28 °C

25.06.19 Stamp 14:17 

Objavljeno : .........Protest: 30min  

Dir.utrke: Srećko Margetić Pred.žiri: Zoran Mioć/Srečko Kovač

Timing:S.Nemčić



Run: _1 Vožnja -  MX 2
ZAJEDNIČKO PRVENSTVO HRVATSKE I SLOVENIJU U MOTOCROSSU

ZABOK  25.06.2019.  IMN 20/607
Circuit: Vučjak
Length: 1740  met.

Race Classification after 15 laps = 26,1 km
Started: 14          Classified: 14           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Klub Team Marke Points   

1 253 PANCAR Jan 15 29:28,428 21.762 - 1:54,340 7 55,1 AMD ŠENTVID PRI STI?NI YAMAHA 25

2 237 MILEC Luka 15 29:52,770 46.104 24.342 1:56,769 4 54,0 DRUŠTVO AMD VURBERK HUSQVARN
A 22

3 350 HRANIĆ Nikola 15 30:54,098 1:47.432 1:01.328 1:59,881 10 52,6 MK BEDEKOVČINA KREATOR RACING TEAM KTM 20

4 65 KARAS Hrvoje 15 31:26,486 2:19.820 32.388 2:00,754 2 52,2 MK KARAS TEAM MX ACADEMY RENS#1 TEAM YAMAHA 18

5 220 ZAVRŠAN Jaka 14 29:31,874 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:03,944 4 50,8 ŠPORTNO DRUŠTVO MYTEAM MOTOCROSS HUSQVARN
A 16

6 74 JAKOPEC Kristijan 14 29:33,767 1 Lap 1.893 2:05,470 3 50,2 MK POŽEGA PROMET KREATOR RACING TEAM KAWASAKI 15

7 214 VRAGOTUK Filip 14 29:34,336 1 Lap 0.569 2:03,099 4 51,2 MK MX ŠIPEK YAMAHA 14

8 312 HRIBAR Jan 14 30:14,844 1 Lap 40.508 2:06,846 5 49,7 AMD ŠENTVID PRI STIČNI YAMAHA 13

9 120 JAKŠA Denis 14 30:29,891 1 Lap 15.047 2:05,478 4 50,2 MK BELA KRAJINA YAMAHA 12

10 298 RAŽMAN Urban 14 30:39,512 1 Lap 9.621 2:06,083 4 50,0 MSK NOTRANJSKA KAWASAKI 11

11 6 UJČIĆ Patrik 14 30:41,744 1 Lap 2.232 2:08,100 4 49,2 MCK KVARNER YAMAHA 10

12 2 FILIPAJ Mischel 14 31:04,047 1 Lap 22.303 2:07,095 4 49,6 MŠD ZABOK YAMAHA 9

13 971 PETANJEK David 13 29:55,544 2 Laps 1 Lap 2:10,504 2 48,3 MCK 97 MX ACADEMY RENS#1 TEAM YAMAHA 8

14 152 DOMADENIK Luka 3 6:53,441 12 Laps 10 Laps 2:14,706 2 46,8 AMD OREHOVA VAS HONDA 7

     Did not START

DNS 17 TESSARI Matija DNS 0 - MK PAKRAC LIPIK YAMAHA

    Best Laptime :  #253   PANCAR Jan  Time:  1:54,340   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 53,13  Km/h

28 °C

25.06.19 Stamp 14:18 

Objavljeno : .........Protest: 30min  

Dir.utrke: Srećko Margetić Pred.žiri: Zoran Mioć/Srečko Kovač

Timing:S.Nemčić



Run: _1 Vožnja - DP MX 125
DRŽAVNO PRVENSTVO SLOVENIJE V MOTOKROSU-2019

ZABOK  25.06.2019.  IMN 20/607
Circuit: Vučjak
Length: 1740  met.

Race Classification after 14 laps = 24,36 km
Started: 5          Classified: 5           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Klub Tea Marke Points   

1 50 HAUPTMAN Gal 14 30:13,950  - - 2:05,889 4 50,0 AMD ŠENTVID PRI STIČNI HUSQVARNA 25

2 145 ROBEK Matevž 14 30:24,626 10.676 10.676 2:06,405 5 49,8 MOTO KLUB FIRE GROUP KTM 22

3 299 POLAJŽER Gašper 14 31:15,646 1:01.696 51.020 2:09,504 4 48,6 MOTO KLUB FIRE GROUP KTM 20

4 148 ŽIVIC Aljaž 13 30:49,969 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:17,125 13 45,9 MSK NOTRANJSKA KTM 18

5 246 JERMAN Matija 13 30:51,676 1 Lap 1.707 2:19,165 13 45,3 DRUŠTVO LJUBITELJEV TERENSKIH VOZIL 3 KRAJI YAMAHA 16

    Best Laptime :  #50   HAUPTMAN Gal  Time:  2:05,889   Speed: 50  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 48,35  Km/h

28 °C

25.06.19 Stamp 14:18 

Objavljeno : .........Protest: 30min  

Dir.utrke: Srećko Margetić Pred.žiri: Zoran Mioć/Srečko Kovač

Timing:S.Nemčić



Run: _1 Vožnja - HR MX2
PRVENSTVO HRVATSKE U MOTOCROSS-u 2019

ZABOK  25.06.2019.  IMN 20/607
Circuit: Vučjak
Length: 1740  met.

Race Classification after 15 laps = 26,1 km
Started: 7          Classified: 7           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Klub Team Marke Points   

1 350 HRANIĆ Nikola 15 30:54,098  - - 1:59,881 10 52,6 MK BEDEKOVČINA KREATOR RACING TEAM KTM 25

2 65 KARAS Hrvoje 15 31:26,486 32.388 32.388 2:00,754 2 52,2 MK KARAS TEAM MX ACADEMY RENS#1 TEAM YAMAHA 22

3 74 JAKOPEC Kristijan 14 29:33,767 1 Lap 1 Lap 2:05,470 3 50,2 MK POŽEGA PROMET KREATOR RACING TEAM KAWASAKI 20

4 214 VRAGOTUK Filip 14 29:34,336 1 Lap 0.569 2:03,099 4 51,2 MK MX ŠIPEK YAMAHA 18

5 6 UJČIĆ Patrik 14 30:41,744 1 Lap 1:07.408 2:08,100 4 49,2 MCK KVARNER YAMAHA 16

6 2 FILIPAJ Mischel 14 31:04,047 1 Lap 22.303 2:07,095 4 49,6 MŠD ZABOK YAMAHA 15

7 971 PETANJEK David 13 29:55,544 2 Laps 1 Lap 2:10,504 2 48,3 MCK 97 MX ACADEMY RENS#1 TEAM YAMAHA 14

DNS 17 TESSARI Matija DNS 0 - MK PAKRAC LIPIK YAMAHA 0

    Best Laptime :  #350   HRANIĆ Nikola  Time:  1:59,881   Speed: 53  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 50,68  Km/h

28 °C

25.06.19 Stamp 14:20 

Objavljeno : .........Protest: 30min  

Dir.utrke: Srećko Margetić Pred.žiri: Zoran Mioć/Srečko Kovač

Timing:S.Nemčić



Run: _1 Vožnja - HR MX OPEN
PRVENSTVO HRVATSKE U MOTOCROSS-u 2019

ZABOK  25.06.2019.  IMN 20/607
Circuit: Vučjak
Length: 1740  met.

Race Classification after 15 laps = 26,1 km
Started: 7          Classified: 7           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best TmIn Lap B.Speed Klub Team Marke Points   

1 97 KELAVA Matija 15 29:14,821  - - 1:55,210 9 54,7 MK KELAVA 97 KTM 25

2 31 CRNKOVIĆ Luka 15 29:34,903 20.082 20.082 1:55,764 7 54,4 MCK ZAGREB HONDA 22

3 4 MARTINAC Janko 15 30:25,027 1:10.206 50.124 1:57,254 7 53,7 MK KRAŠIĆ YAMAHA 20

4 399 JAROŠ Matej 15 30:25,629 1:10.808 0.602 2:01,029 8 52,1 MK POŽEGA PROMET KAWASAKI 18

5 574 ZVER Dejan 15 30:56,974 1:42.153 31.345 2:01,078 8 52,0 MK BEDEKOVČINA KREATOR RACING TEAM KTM 16

6 11 KUNDID Petar 13 30:22,937 2 Laps 2 Laps 2:13,724 6 47,1 MCK CETINA KAWASAKI 15

7 16 PANĐIĆ Filip 12 29:56,521 3 Laps 1 Lap 2:19,510 2 45,2 MK POŽEGA PROMET YAMAHA 14

    Best Laptime :  #97   KELAVA Matija  Time:  1:55,210   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 53,54  Km/h

28 °C

25.06.19 Stamp 14:19 

Objavljeno : .........Protest: 30min  

Dir.utrke: Srećko Margetić Pred.žiri: Zoran Mioć/Srečko Kovač

Timing:S.Nemčić


